

## Headwall Partners to Present as a part of the Metals Service Center Institute's Webinar Series

Headwall's Founder and Managing Partner, Peter J Scott, to present "M&A – The Optimal Path to Service Center Growth"

Delray Beach, Florida, November 1, 2022. <u>Headwall Partners LLC</u> ("Headwall"), an independent corporate finance and strategic advisory firm focused principally on the steel & metals industry today announced that its Founder and Managing Partner, Peter J. Scott, will present today as a part of the Metals Service Center Institute ("MSCI") Webinar Series.

Mr. Scott commented, "I am delighted to have been asked to share my perspective on mergers and acquisitions in the metals service center sector. The MSCI's Webinar Series is a forum for metals industry executives and experts to present to the MSCI's membership, and I am excited to present my thoughts on mergers & acquisitions to such an important group."

## **About the Metals Service Center Institute:**

More than 100 years strong, the Metals Service Center Institute ("MSCI") is the broadest-based, not-for-profit association serving the industrial metals industry. The MSCI provides vision and voice to the metals industry, along with the tools and perspective necessary for a more successful business. The MSCI offers its service centers, producing mills, and affiliate members an impressive array of high-level programs and services. Its goal is to meet its members needs for knowledge and thought leadership, provide data and education for operational efficiency, promote industry advocacy, and create a marketplace for efficient transactions, debate, discussion, and learning.

## **About Headwall Partners LLC:**

<u>Headwall Partners LLC</u> is a corporate finance and strategic advisory firm focused on the steel, metals, & materials industries. Led by veteran investment banker Peter J. Scott, Headwall provides strategic advice on mergers, acquisitions, debt and equity private placements, restructurings, valuations, and other financial services. Clients rely on Headwall Partners for its indepth metals industry knowledge, candid advice, and intellectual rigor. Headwall Partners is based in Delray Beach, Florida, and serves clients globally. For more information, please visit: <a href="https://www.headwallpartners.com">www.headwallpartners.com</a>

Transactions in securities are executed by a registered broker dealer.

## Contact:

Peter J. Scott Managing Partner +1 855-432-3925 peter.scott@headwallpartners.com